



271478

TICKET NUMBER 47709  
 LOCATION Oakley, Ks.  
 FOREMAN Dawn

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720  
 320-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT  
 CEMENT

| DATE    | CUSTOMER # | WELL NAME & NUMBER | SECTION | TOWNSHIP | RANGE | COUNTY |
|---------|------------|--------------------|---------|----------|-------|--------|
| 9/29/14 | 7158       | Baird Rev Trust #1 | 25      | 6        | 36    | Thomas |

  

| CUSTOMER    | TRUCK # | DRIVER | TRUCK # | DRIVER |
|-------------|---------|--------|---------|--------|
| Raymond oil | 731     | Cory   |         |        |
|             | 397     | Lance  |         |        |
|             |         | Larry  |         |        |

JOB TYPE Surface HOLE SIZE 12 1/4 HOLE DEPTH 343 CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 8 5/8, 24"  
 CASING DEPTH 340 DRILL PIPE \_\_\_\_\_ TUBING \_\_\_\_\_ OTHER \_\_\_\_\_  
 SLURRY WEIGHT 14 lb SLURRY VOL \_\_\_\_\_ WATER gal/sk \_\_\_\_\_ CEMENT LEFT IN CASING 20'  
 DISPLACEMENT 20.38 DISPLACEMENT PSI \_\_\_\_\_ MIX PSI \_\_\_\_\_ RATE \_\_\_\_\_

REMARKS: Safety Meeting Rig up on LD #1 Run Casing Break Circulation with  
Rig Pump Hookup To Pump Truck mix 230 sks Cem 3% CC 2% Gel Wash up Pump  
+ Lines Displace with 20.38 bbls water Shut in Rig Down

Cement Did Circulate

Approx 2 bbls To Pit

Thanks Dawn + Crew

| ACCOUNT CODE | QUANTITY or UNITS | DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT | UNIT PRICE      | TOTAL       |
|--------------|-------------------|------------------------------------|-----------------|-------------|
| 54015        | 1                 | PUMP CHARGE                        | \$1150.00       | \$1150.00 ✓ |
| 5406         | 40                | MILEAGE                            | \$5.25          | \$210.00 ✓  |
| 5407A        | 10.81             | Ton Mileage Delivery               | \$7.00          | \$756.70 ✓  |
| 11045        | 230 sks           | Class 'A' Cement                   | \$18.53         | \$4266.50 ✓ |
| 1102         | 649 #             | Calcium Chloride                   | \$.94           | \$610.06 ✓  |
| 1118B        | 432 #             | Bentonite                          | \$.27           | \$116.64 ✓  |
|              |                   |                                    | Sub Total       | \$7109.90 ✓ |
|              |                   |                                    | Less 10%        | \$710.99 ✓  |
|              |                   |                                    | Sub Total       | \$6398.91 ✓ |
|              |                   |                                    | SALES TAX       | 321.31 ✓    |
|              |                   |                                    | ESTIMATED TOTAL | \$6720.22 ✓ |

AUTHORIZATION Rhd Wilson TITLE \_\_\_\_\_ DATE \_\_\_\_\_

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.



**CONSOLIDATED**  
Oil Well Services, LLC

271719

TICKET NUMBER 46755  
LOCATION Oakley KS  
FOREMAN Dane Retzlaff

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720  
620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

**FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT**  
**CEMENT**

| DATE            | CUSTOMER # | WELL NAME & NUMBER | SECTION     | TOWNSHIP | RANGE   | COUNTY |
|-----------------|------------|--------------------|-------------|----------|---------|--------|
| 10-10-14        | 7158       | Baird #1           | 25          | 6        | 36      | Thomas |
| CUSTOMER        |            |                    | Lavant KS   |          |         |        |
| MAILING ADDRESS |            |                    | 8 1/2 North |          |         |        |
| CITY            |            |                    | 4 1/2 West  |          |         |        |
| STATE           |            |                    | N.S.        |          |         |        |
| ZIP CODE        |            |                    | TRUCK #     | DRIVER   | TRUCK # | DRIVER |
|                 |            |                    | 731         | Cory     | Helper  | Colin  |
|                 |            |                    | 693         | Kelly    |         |        |
|                 |            |                    | 588         | Mike     |         |        |
|                 |            |                    | Helper      | Bill     |         |        |

JOB TYPE 2-Stage HOLE SIZE 7 7/8 HOLE DEPTH 4878 CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 5 1/2 15#  
CASING DEPTH 4850 DRILL PIPE \_\_\_\_\_ TUBING \_\_\_\_\_ OTHER DV Tool 2946  
SLURRY WEIGHT 14.2/12.5 SLURRY VOL 1.56/1.76 WATER gal/sk 6.97/7.28 CEMENT LEFT IN CASING 42  
DISPLACEMENT 115.3/70.5 DISPLACEMENT PSI \_\_\_\_\_ MIX PSI \_\_\_\_\_ RATE \_\_\_\_\_

REMARKS: Safety meeting. Rig up. Run float equip. Cents on 1, 3, 5, 7, 11, 38, 70  
Basket on 69 DV Tool on 62. Finish running casing. Circ 1 hr Pump 5 ahead mix mult  
Pump 5 behind. mix 175 sks of pure 5" Kol seal. Shut down wash up. Release plug.  
Displace 116 QBIS. Final lift 900 psi. Plug landed at 1500 psi. Circ 3 hrs.  
Plug MH 4 RH. Mix 530 sks of 60/40 8% gel 1/4" Flo Seal. Shut down. Washup.  
Displace 68 QBIS of water. Final lift was 1000 psi. Plug landed at 1000 psi.  
Rig down.  
Call through at 600 psi.  
Tool opened at 800 psi.

Thanks Dane & crew

| ACCOUNT CODE | QUANTITY or UNITS | DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT | UNIT PRICE      | TOTAL    |
|--------------|-------------------|------------------------------------|-----------------|----------|
| 5401c        | 1                 | PUMP CHARGE                        | 3175.00         | 3175.00  |
| 5404         | 35                | MILEAGE                            | 5.25            | 183.75   |
| 5407a        | 31.87             | Top Mileage Delivery               | 1.25            | 1982.04  |
| 1124         | 175 SKS           | Owsc Cement                        | 23.70           | 4147.50  |
| 1131         | 530 SKS           | 60/40 Poz mix                      | 15.86           | 8723.00  |
| 1110B        | 875               | Kol Seal                           | .56             | 490.00   |
| 1107         | 137               | Flo Seal                           | 2.97            | 406.89   |
| 1112A        | 3784              | Bentonite                          | .27             | 1021.68  |
| 1144G        | 500 gal           | Mudflush                           | 1.00            | 500.00   |
| 4164         | 1                 | 5 1/2 Basket                       | 290.00          | 290.00   |
| 4130         | 7                 | 5 1/2 Centralizers                 | 61.00           | 427.00   |
| 4454 4217A   | 1                 | 5 1/2 DV Tool                      | 4900.00         | 4900.00  |
| 4159         | 1                 | 5 1/2 AFU Float shoe               | 433.75          | 433.75   |
| 4457c        | 1                 | 5 1/2 Latchdown Plug Assembly      | 567.00          | 567.00   |
|              |                   |                                    | Sub             | 27217.61 |
|              |                   |                                    | less 10%        | 2721.75  |
|              |                   |                                    | Total           | 24495.85 |
|              |                   |                                    | SALES TAX       | 1409.72  |
|              |                   |                                    | ESTIMATED TOTAL | 25905.57 |

Ravin 3737

AUTHORIZATION [Signature] TITLE \_\_\_\_\_ DATE \_\_\_\_\_

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.